General Description
The MAX2391/MAX2392/MAX2393 evaluation kits (EV
kits) simplify the evaluation of the MAX2391/
MAX2392/MAX2393 WCDMA/TD-SCDMA/3GPP-TDD
direct-downconversion receive ICs. They are fully
assembled and tested at the factory. Standard 50Ω
SMA and BNC connectors are included on the EV kits
to allow quick and easy evaluation on the test bench.

Murata 770-436-1300 www.murata.com
Component Suppliers
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C19 1
220pF capacitor (0402)
Murata GRP1555C1H221J
C25 1
1.0pF capacitor (0402)
Murata GRP1555C1H1R0B
C39, C43, C46,
C47
4
10µF tantalum capacitors (2012) (R
code/case 0805-compatible)
AVX TAJR106K006
C89 1
0.1µF capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM21BR71E104K
C90 1
1.0µF capacitor (1206)
Murata GRM31MR71C105K
C91 1
1.3pF capacitor (0402)
Murata GRP1555C1H1R3B
C101 1
10µF capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM216R71H103K
*Contact factory for pricing and availability.
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola Inc.
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
Note: When contacting these suppliers, please specify that
you are using the MAX2391/MAX2392/MAX2393.
E
va
lu
a
te
:
M
A
X
2
3
9
1
/2
/3
MAX2391/MAX2392/MAX2393 Evaluation Kit
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R1 1 100kΩ resistor (0402)
R2, R3, R4,
R10, R11, R16,
R17
7 0Ω resistors (0402)
R5 1 27.4kΩ resistor (0402)
R6 1 6.8kΩ resistor (0402)
R7 1 Open resistor (0402)
R8 1 100Ω resistor (0402)
R9, R18 2 10kΩ resistors (0402)
R12, R15 2 49.9Ω resistors (0402)
R13, R14 2
2.0pF capacitors (0402)
Murata GRP1555C1H2R0B
R19 1 1kΩ resistor (0402)
RBIAS 1 12kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
L1 1
3.3nH inductor (0402)